


**कार्यालय मुख्य कार्यपालक अधिकारी
भदोही औद्योगिक विकास प्राधिकरण
बीडा- भदोही
अल्प कालीन निविदा सूचना**

अधोहस्ताक्षरी द्वारा निम्नलिखित कार्यो हेतु मुहरबन्द निविदा बीडा में पंजीकृत ठेकेदारों तथा क्रमांक 01 के लिए अन्य ठेकेदारो फर्मो से जिनके पास उक्त कार्य का अनुभव हो, निर्धारित प्रपत्र पर आमंत्रित की जाती है। निविदा प्रपत्र इस कार्यालय में दिनांक 06.09.2018 को अपरान्ह 4.00 बजे तक अपेक्षित मूल्य जमा कर प्राप्त किया जा सकता है। निविदाएं दिनांक 07.09.2018 को अपरान्ह 2.00 बजे से 4.00 बजे तक आमंत्रित की जाती है तथा प्राप्त निविदायें उसी दिन अपरान्ह 4.00 बजे उपस्थित निविदादाताओं के समक्ष समिति द्वारा खोली जायेगी ।

क्र० सं०	कार्य का नाम	अनुमानित लागत	धरोहर धनराशि	निविदा प्रपत्र मूल्य + जी०एस०टी०	कार्य करने की अवधि
1	क्षतिग्रस्त विवेकानन्द चौराहे के निर्माण एवं प्रतिमा स्थापित कार्य।	760862.00	76086.00	1500.00 + 270.00 जी.एस.टी.	03 माह
2	कार्यालय भवन बीडा के गेट से प्रवासी आवास/कैम्प कार्यालय तक सड़क मरम्मत का कार्य	823023.00	82305.00	1500.00 + 270.00 जी.एस.टी.	03 माह

शर्त :-

- जमानत धनराशि का भुगतान अन्तिम भुगतान की तिथि से एक वर्ष की अवधि के उपरान्त ही किया जायेगा तथा उक्त एक वर्ष की अवधि में समस्त जिम्मेदारी ठेकेदार की होगी ।
- स्टैम्प अधिनियम के अन्तर्गत अनुबन्ध करते समय नियमानुसार स्टाम्प पेपर भदोही से क्रय कर देना होगा। जिसकी सही होने की समस्त जिम्मेदारी ठेकेदार की स्वयं की होगी।
- आवंटित कार्य हर हालत में निर्धारित अवधि में पूर्ण करना होगा अन्यथा अनुबन्ध निरस्त किया जा सकता है।
- कार्य में प्रयुक्त होने वाले खनिज/ उप खनिज हेतु भुगतान की गयी रायल्टी के साक्ष्य हेतु एम.एम. 11 जिला खनिज कार्यालय भदोही से सत्यापित कराने के उपरान्त कार्यालय में जमा करना होगा, अन्यथा उसकी कटौती बिल से करते हुए धनराशि कोषागार में जमा कर दी जायेगी ।
- धरोहर धनराशि प्रत्येक निविदा प्रपत्र के साथ जमा होना अनिवार्य है। जिस निविदा की धरोहर धनराशि नहीं होगी उसको संज्ञान में नहीं लिया जायेगा ।
- निविदा प्रपत्र शुल्क पर निर्धारित ट्रेड टैक्स अलग से शुल्क जमा करते समय देय होगा ।
- प्रत्येक कार्य की कम से कम 3 वैध निविदा प्राप्त होने पर ही विचार किया जायेगा ।
- प्रत्येक सफल निविदादाता को कार्य शुरू करने के पूर्व तथा कार्य समाप्ति के उपरान्त सहायक अभियन्ता/ अवर अभियन्ता की उपस्थिति मे मौके की फोटोग्राफी कराकर कार्यालय में जमा करना होगा ।
- क्रमांक 01 का कार्य अवस्थापना निधि से कराया जायेगा। अवस्थापना निधि में धनराशि उपलब्ध रहने पर ही ठेकेदार को भुगतान किया जायेगा
- क्रमांक 02 का कार्य विकासात्मक शुल्क से प्राप्त धनराशि से कराया जायेगा।
- मुख्य कार्यपालक अधिकारी को बिना कारण बताये किसी एक या सभी निविदाएं निरस्त करने का अधिकार होगा।


25.8.18
सहायक अभियन्ता

BILL OF QUANTITY						
NAME OF WORK- CONSTRUCTION OF VIVEKANAND CHAURAHA						
NAME OF SITE- VEVEKA NAND CHAURAHA NAI BAJAR BHADOHI.						
(base on U.P.P.W.D.S.R. 2018 & D.A.R 2016)						
SL NO.	ITEM		QTY	RATE	UNIT	AMOUNT
1	Dismantling of reinforcement cement concrete or reinforcement brick work including stacking of dismantled material as directed by Engineer in charge with in distance of 60 meter.		1	5000	JOB	5000
2	M-150 brick work in 1:4 cement and course sand in super structure including supply of all material labour and tools and plants etc required for proper completion of work	SOR 305	7.5	4800	CUM	36000
3	Cast cement concrete as in door sills chaukhat, boundry post or similar precast unit with cement approved coarse sand and 20 mm guage approved stone ballast in the proportion of 1:2:4 excluding supply of reinforcement and its bending but including its fixing in position and binding with 24 B.W.G.G.I. binding wire and ete. and also including supply of all material direction of E/I.	SOR 282	2.65	7400	cum	19610
4	Supply and fixing of Alnkarit stone including in all respect.	M.R	31	8600	cum	266600
5	Supply and fixing of Alnkarit stone thick ness of 5 cm including in all respect.	M.R	2.00	78000	cum	156000
6	designer steel incuding flower design steel plate gate.(3"x4")	M.R	1	15000	job	15000
7	supply and fixing of safe guard pipe 6" thick including in all respect.	SOR 503	4	7000	qtl.	28000
8	supply and fixing of Refelector including in all respect.	M.R	1	2500	job	2500
9	Earth work cutting or in embankment in ordinary soil excavation to be in the or regular pit not exceeding 0.50 m in depth and earth work in embankment to be in 20 cm layer including ramming and dressing the surface to required lavel and slopes an also including lift up to 1.50 m and lead up to 30 m. the earth cutting to be used in making embankment or to be deposited as spoil banks within 30 m distance as directed by the Engineer in Charge.	SOR 523	2.5	252.5	cum	631.25
10	supply and planting of Greenree including of all material and labour T&P in all respect.	M.R	1	5000	job	5000
11	supply and fixing of modern lights including in all respect.	M.R	4	5000	nos	20000
12	supply and fixing of statue of Swami Vivekanand life size (6feet height) fiber glass 10 mm thick matelic paint As per direction of Engineer in charge.	M.R	1	125000	nos	125000
				TOTAL		679341.25

J.E.

A.E.

E.E.

BILL OF QUANTITY						
NAME OF WORK- REPAIR OF ROAD IN OFFICE BIDA TO PRAWASIYA AWAS.						
NAME OF SITE- RAJPURA COMMERCIAL CUM RESIDENTIAL SCHEME.						
(BASED ON U.P.P.W.D.S.R. 6 DEC,2017 AND ANALYSIS RATE)						
SL	S.R. NO	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	RATE	AMOUNT
1	772	Scraping old 5 cm painted surface including disposal of all scraped material to a distance by E/I (machtenical)	✓ 346.00	sqm	4.00	✓ 1384.00
2	Analysis	Providing,laying,spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes (22.4-53 mm) to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness,hand packing,rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100 KN in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming requisite type of screening / binding materials to fill up the interstices of coarse aggregate,watering and compacting to the required density. WBM Grading-III as per Technical Spcification clause 405.	✓ 113.00	cum	2349.20	✓ 265459.60
3	Analysis	Providing and applying primer coat with bitumen emulsion (SS-1) on prepared surface of granular base including cleaning of road surface and spraying primer @ 0.60 kg/sqm using mechanical means as per Technical Specification Clause 502.	✓ 890.00	sqm	21.60	✓ 19224.00
4	Analysis	Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen (VG-10) using bitumen Emulsion pressure distributor @ 0.30 kg per sqm on the prepared granular surfaces treated with primer & cleaned with mechanical broom as per Technical Specification Clause 503.	✓ 890.00	sqm	11.00	✓ 9790.00

W

AT

5	Analysis	Providing and laying bituminious macadam 100-120 THP hot mix Plant producing an average output of 75 tonne per hour using crushed aggregate of specified grading premixed with bituminious binder tranported to site. Laid over a previously prepared surface with paver finisher to the required grade. level and aligment and rolled as per claused 501.7 to achive the desired compaction as per MORTH specification no. 504	45.00	cum	6057.00	272565.00
6	Analysis	Providing and laying semi dence bituminious concrete with 100-120 TPH batch type HMP producing an average out put of 75 tonne per hour using crushed aggregates of specified grading premixed with bituminious binder @ 4.5 to 5 percent of mix and filler transporting the hot mix to work site laying with a hydrostatic paver finisher with sensor control to the required grade level and aligment rolling with smooth wheeled vibratory and tabdem rollers to achive the desired compaction as per MORTH specification clased No 508 complete in all respect.	22.50	cum	7396.40	166419.00
					total	734841.60
					SAY	734842.00


J.E.


A.E.


E.E.

OPC Road
R 2340m